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DECEMBER 11, 2022
THIRD SuNDAY

IN ADVENT

RECONCILIATION
Sat. 3:00-4:00pm
Wed. 12:00-12:30pm

PERPETuALADORATION CHAPEL
TheAdoration Chapel is open 24/7

MASSTIMES
Sat. 5:00pm Sun. 9:00am, 11:30am,

1:30pm (Español), 5:00pm
Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri. 8:30am
Wed. 9:00am Jueves. 6:30pm (Español)

For Baptism,Matrimony and
Anointing, please call the

parish offıce.



PARISH STAFF NOTICENOTICEPARISH STAFF

THE MISSION OF OUR LADY OF LOURDES PARISH

is to invite and lead all people to know and love Jesus Christ and to live their
Catholic faith throughword, sacrament, community, evangelization and service.

Rev. Patrick A. Keane, Pastor
(919) 861-4604

Chris Sutton, Principal
(919) 861-4610, csutton@olls.org

Jannine LeBlanc, Assistant Principal
(919) 861-4623, jleblanc@olls.org

Deacon Byron Champagne
Adult Faith Formation/Stewardship & Engagement Coordinator

(919) 861-4614, bchampagne@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Deacon Myles Charlesworth
mcharlesworth@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Deacon TomMack
tmack@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Maria House, Receptionist
(919) 861-4600, mhouse@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Melody Gerald, Receptionist
(919) 861-4600, mgerald@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Austin Faur, Director of Youth Apostolate
(919) 861-4600, afaur@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Candace Sperati, Children’sFaithFormation
(919) 861-4634, csperati@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Steve Simmons, Facilities Manager
(919) 861-4613, ssimmons@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Alice Kehoe, Financial Administrator
(919) 861-4609, akehoe@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Robin Biggie, Maintenance
(919) 861-4606, rbiggie@ourladyoflourdescc.org

Bulletin Editor
(919) 861-4603, bulletin@ourladyoflourdescc.org

OLL Invitations Editor
invitations@ourladyoflourdescc.org
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ALTAR FLOWERS
The flowers on the altar are

in honor of Jesús&Catalina Rocha
from the Rocha family
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Advent Penance
Services Schedule









TTHE MAGNIFICAT
My soul doth magnify the Lord,
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